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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION 

EOLAS TECHNOLOGIES 
INCORPORATED, 
  
 Plaintiff, 
 
v. 

ADOBE SYSTEMS INC., et al.,   
  
 Defendants. 

§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§ 

 
 
 
CIVIL ACTION NO. 6:09-CV-446-LED 

 

 
DEFENDANT APPLE INC.’S UNOPPOSED MOTION TO  

WITHDRAW MATTHEW C. HARRIS AS COUNSEL OF RECORD 
 

Apple Inc., defendant in the above-entitled and numbered civil action, moves to withdraw 

Matthew C. Harris as counsel of record and to terminate ecf/cm notices to him concerning this 

civil action as Mr. Harris is no longer a member of Albritton Law Firm. 

Respectfully submitted,  
 
 
      
Eric M. Albritton 
Texas State Bar No. 00790215 
ema@emafirm.com 
ALBRITTON LAW FIRM 
P.O. Box 2649 
Longview, Texas  75606 
Telephone: (903) 757-8449 
Facsimile: (903) 758-7397 
 
David T. Pritikin – Lead Attorney 
State Bar No. 2256339 
dpritikin@sidley.com 
Richard A. Cederoth 
State Bar No. 6185199 
rcederoth@sidley.com 
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Shubham Mukherjee 
State Bar No. 6300384 
smukherjee@sidley.com 
Teague I. Donahey  
State Bar No. 197531 
tdonahey@sidley.com 
Duy D. Nguyen 
State Bar No. 246271 
ddnguyen@sidley.com 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
One South Dearborn 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
Telephone:  (312) 853-7000 
Facsimile:  (312) 853-7036 
 
Theodore W. Chandler  
State Bar No. 219456 
tchandler@sidley.com 
Sandra Fujiyama 
State Bar No.: CA198125 
sfujiyama@sidley.com 
Sidley Austin, LLP 
555 W. Fifth Street, Suite 4000 
Los Angeles, CA  90013 
Telephone:  (213) 896-6000 
Facsimile:  (213) 896-6600 
 
Bryan Anderson 
State Bar No: CA170666 
bkanderson@sidley.com  
Sidley Austin LLP  
1001 Page Mill Road, Building 1  
Palo Alto, California 94304  
Telephone:  (650) 565-7000 
Facsimile:  (650) 565-7100 
 
Aaron R Bleharski  
State Bar No. 240703 
ableharski@sidley.com 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
555 California Street 
San Francisco, California  94104 
Telephone:  (415) 772-1200 
Facsimile:  (415) 772-7400 
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Danny L. Williams 
State Bar No. 21518050 
danny@wmalaw.com 
Matthew R. Rodgers 
State Bar No. 24041802 
mrodgers@wmalaw.com 
Christopher N. Cravey 
State Bar No. 24034398 
ccravey@wmalaw.com 
WILLIAMS, MORGAN & AMERSON 
10333 Richmond Avenue, Suite 1100 
Houston, Texas 77042 
Telephone: (713) 934-7000 
Facsimile: (713) 934-7011 

  
Counsel for Apple Inc. 

 
  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was filed electronically in 
compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a).  As such, this motion was served on all counsel who are 
deemed to have consented to electronic service.  Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A).  Pursuant to Fed. R. 
Civ. P. 5(d) and Local Rule CV-5(d) and (e), all other counsel of record not deemed to have 
consented to electronic service were served with a true and correct copy of the foregoing by 
electronic mail on this the 11th  day of July 2011. 
 
 
        
             
       Eric M. Albritton 
 
 
 

 


